



101200271 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-93 Patent and Trademark Office **DOCKET NO.: 2449-002** PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SLINGATRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Name: ADVANCED LAUNCH CORPORATION 11/10/99 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6801 Benjamin Street __ Assignment Merger Security Agreement xx Change of Name City: McLean State/Country: VA ZIP: 22101 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes Execution Date: March 20, 1999 <u>x</u> No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 09/181.673 filed October 29, 1998 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$<u>40.00</u> € Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILMAN & BERNER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... internal Address: X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 8. Deposit account number: 07-1337 ZIP:22314 City: Alexandria State:VA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan M. Lowe, Registration No. 19,641 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

1/15/1999 DHGUYEN 00000069 09181673 \ 1 FC:581 40.00 OP

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010370 FRAME: 0642

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SLINGATRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ONE

The name of the corporation is SLINGATRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TWO

The name of the corporation shall be changed from SLINGATRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC to ADVANCED LAUNCH CORPORATION

THREE

The total authorized shares shall be increased from five thousand shares to twenty-five thousand shares.

FOUR

The foregoing amendment was adopted on March 1, 1999...

FIVE

The undersigned President and sole shareholder declares that the facts herein stated are true as of March 20, 1999.

ADVANCED LAUNCH CORPORATION

BY: ____

RECORDED: 11/10/1999

Derek A. Tidman, President

PATENT REEL: 010370 FRAME: 0643